Metropolis - 445532

Subject: Bank Advice for Salary Disbursement for the month of May 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

We kindly request you to credit the monthly salaries to our employees for the month of May 2024 as per the

attached statement. The total amount of Rs. 4,75,350/- (Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred

Fifty only) should be debited from our Current A/C No. 0043123456 and transferred to the respective employee

accounts mentioned below:

Sr. No. Employee Name Bank Account No. IFSC Code Amount (Rs.)

1 Rahul Singh 100236789012 ABCD0001122 75,000

2 Priya Gupta 100236789045 ABCD0001122 56,000